Thornton Township Privacy Policy

Effective Date: August 8th, 2023

1. Introduction

Thornton Township is committed to protecting the privacy of our residents and community members. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information:

Full name
Date of birth
Email addresses
Physical mailing addresses
Phone numbers
Other data as required for specific events or initiatives
3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

Send updates about upcoming events via email, phone, or physical mail Provide important information such as road closures, building closures, and other relevant announcements

Distribute physical mailings like newsletters, special township promotions, and birthday cards 4. How We Protect Your Information

We primarily store your data online with third-party companies such as ClickSend and Constant Contact. While these companies are known for their security measures, we recommend reviewing their individual privacy policies for more details. Within Thornton Township, access to personal data is restricted to a limited number of individuals who are required to keep the information confidential.

5. Sharing of Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personally identifiable information to outside parties. We only use the information for the purposes stated in this Privacy Policy.

6. Your Choices

You have the right to opt-out of any future contacts from us at any time. You can do the following by contacting us via the email address or phone number provided on our website:

See what data we have about you, if any Change/correct any data we have about you Have us delete any data we have about you Express any concerns you have about our use of your data 7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and updating the "effective date" at the top of this Privacy Policy.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: media@thorntontwp.com Phone: 708-596-6040 ext 2011